
2026 INTERCOLLEGIATE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS SECTIONAL QUALIFIER
MARCH 14-15, 2025

Ft. Worth, TX - Games 49-64
MEN

PL SCHOOL PREV TOT GM 49 GM 50 GM 51 GM 52 GM 53 GM 54 GM 55 GM 56 GM 57 GM 58 GM 59 GM 60 GM 61 GM 62 GM 63 GM 64
FOURTH 
BLOCK

TOTAL

1 Wichita State University 10329 213 223 212 236 222 220 191 190 232 196 234 202 193 210 182 234 3390 13719
2 Newman University 9892 190 180 206 214 146 230 233 184 209 208 202 220 205 225 245 210 3307 13199
3 Southern Nazerene University 9867 167 232 207 243 266 194 253 184 188 257 181 150 232 200 148 197 3299 13166
4 University of St. Francis - Illinois 9610 182 234 206 254 202 180 185 227 225 202 222 203 256 266 212 206 3462 13072
5 University of Northwestern Ohio 9754 151 210 215 203 202 187 172 205 213 190 174 189 204 179 236 181 3111 12865
6 Oklahoma Christian University 9499 255 216 187 232 247 201 212 187 215 214 194 203 191 187 181 167 3289 12788
7 Midland University 9572 222 190 243 198 222 141 190 153 219 205 169 222 189 205 213 206 3187 12759
8 Grand Canyon University 9574 199 157 205 189 245 211 180 200 180 211 177 222 214 189 157 168 3104 12678
9 Ottawa University (KS) 9320 247 223 206 199 192 170 234 197 162 193 162 215 255 177 198 177 3207 12527

10 Missouri Baptist University 9378 174 249 224 165 162 195 178 195 194 232 213 153 191 231 195 187 3138 12516
11 Avila University 9436 160 180 205 210 234 158 201 224 176 234 207 176 151 155 158 161 2990 12426
12 Saint Xavier University 9450 141 182 215 220 167 223 200 199 189 166 189 163 146 211 171 179 2961 12411
13 University of Texas - San Antonio 9267 158 170 167 159 260 144 170 222 200 181 226 200 162 187 180 175 2961 12228
14 Arizona State University 9318 203 205 174 173 155 140 153 178 174 225 157 221 177 202 149 190 2876 12194
15 California State University - Fresno 9161 173 181 195 159 191 205 193 199 147 163 200 212 181 213 204 197 3013 12174
16 Iowa Central Community College 9059 163 168 222 169 201 157 189 153 187 235 205 222 177 214 187 169 3018 12077
17 San Jose State University 8991 225 213 183 222 161 199 192 215 179 203 192 179 161 161 170 157 3012 12003
18 Judson University 9124 162 217 176 199 181 187 168 214 187 194 129 148 148 172 133 214 2829 11953
19 Dallas Baptist University 9121 178 189 133 178 190 157 212 209 158 203 181 135 189 179 177 160 2828 11949

WOMEN

PL SCHOOL PREV TOT GM 49 GM 50 GM 51 GM 52 GM 53 GM 54 GM 55 GM 56 GM 57 GM 58 GM 59 GM 60 GM 61 GM 62 GM 63 GM 64
FOURTH 
BLOCK

TOTAL

1 North Carolina A&T State University 9704 159 225 217 225 202 235 226 231 173 254 193 236 257 246 159 167 3405 13109
2 Louisiana Tech University 9463 204 204 190 193 154 176 166 179 166 192 227 146 159 218 201 166 2941 12404
3 Newman University 9323 167 154 188 135 212 179 160 222 188 161 201 206 224 215 203 189 3004 12327
4 Tulane University 8915 191 219 180 211 145 177 150 215 187 197 164 155 134 204 191 214 2934 11849
5 Oklahoma Christian University 8844 186 196 191 190 162 203 151 162 156 169 169 223 223 187 197 180 2945 11789
6 Judson University 8834 200 224 182 171 198 180 175 160 172 182 168 185 187 226 141 176 2927 11761
6 University of Northwestern Ohio 8847 213 179 169 188 193 145 139 179 193 177 176 160 224 198 211 170 2914 11761
8 University of St. Francis - Illinois 8843 191 171 179 180 148 169 191 185 154 170 151 143 190 213 202 218 2855 11698
9 Ottawa University (KS) 8569 172 155 169 205 214 204 158 172 200 182 190 201 215 157 193 164 2951 11520

10 Missouri Baptist University 8455 181 200 146 200 148 157 189 159 142 171 197 205 149 148 160 171 2723 11178
11 Saint Xavier University 8370 171 153 187 146 163 212 184 191 154 170 169 162 190 152 205 171 2780 11150
12 Avila University 8145 170 191 124 213 176 162 125 175 151 173 188 189 182 166 160 172 2717 10862
13 Peru State College 8030 183 130 148 172 172 168 159 172 171 175 168 184 190 165 165 146 2668 10698
14 Iowa Central Community College 8005 128 183 134 168 160 187 159 181 143 142 157 172 193 191 139 195 2632 10637
15 Texas A&M University 7475 165 169 150 139 146 148 154 159 166 160 172 112 123 160 124 191 2438 9913


